PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7290040

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
REMI THIRIA	08/12/2020
PHYLANDRA GAITHER	08/24/2020
CHRIS CARPEN	07/13/2020
BRIAN PRICE	07/15/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ELKEM SILICONES USA CORP.	
Street Address:	TWO TOWER CENTER BLVD.	
Internal Address:	SUITE 1802	
City:	EAST BRUNSWICK	
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY	
Postal Code:	08816-1100	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16915672

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (301)476-4851

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: docketing@mmviplaw.com, awatson@mmviplaw.com,

eanthony@mmviplaw.com

Correspondent Name: MCBEE, MOORE & VANIK IP, LLC
Address Line 1: 510 SOUTH MARKET STREET
Address Line 4: FREDERICK, MARYLAND 21701

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2912909-073001
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERICA ANTHONY
SIGNATURE:	/Erica Anthony/
DATE SIGNED:	04/20/2022
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).

Total Attachments: 6

PATENT REEL: 059656 FRAME: 0026

507243121

source=2912909-073001_Dec-Assignment#page1.tif	
source=2912909-073001_Dec-Assignment#page2.tif	
source=2912909-073001_Dec-Assignment#page3.tif	
source=2912909-073001_Dec-Assignment#page4.tif	
source=2912909-073001_Dec-Assignment#page5.tif	
source=2912909-073001_Dec-Assignment#page6.tif	

Docket No.: 2912909-073001/DO 19005

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63)

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/we, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, (assignee), whose business address is

Elkem Silicones USA Corp.
Two Tower Center Blvd.
Suite 1802

East Brunswick. NJ 08816-1100

desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor:

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above name assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest, if any, in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will without further consideration, communicate all facts known to me/us and execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/we have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/we have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/we further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made.

(Legalization not required for recording but is prima facie evidence of execution under 35 U.S.C. §261.)

DECLARATION

As a below named inventor, I hereby decla	ire that this assi	gnment with declaration is directed to:			
The attached application, OR		U.S. Application Number 16/915,672 filed or 29 June 2020			
Title: TWO-PART CURABLE L	IQUID SILICON	NE RUBBER COMPOSITION			
The above identified application was made or was authorized to be made by me.					
I believe I am the original inventor or an ori	iginal joint inven	tor of a claimed invention in the application.			

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this assignment with declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. §1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Docket No.: 2912909-073977/DO 19005

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR Name: Remi THIRIA Mailing Address: 923 Knightsbridge Road Fort Mill, SC 29708

Signature:		Date:		·····			
FOR WITNESS USE ONLY:							
The foregoing assignment by Ren	ni THIRIA to	Elkem Sili	cones USA	Corp. wa	is sworn an	d subscribed b	y me at
on	this	day of			in th	e year 20	
Witness Signature:	·····						
Witness Name:		ipport a libert					
SECOND INVENTOR Name: Phylandra GAITHER Mailing Address: 435 Scarlett Lane Fort Mill, SC 29715							
Signature: / Phylandra Gaither/		Date: <u>_08</u>	12412020				
FOR WITNESS USE ONLY:							
The foregoing assignment by Phy	landra GAll	HER to Ell	cem Silicor	ies USA C	orp. was s	worn and subs	cribed by
me at <u>2:00pm</u>	on this	24th da	y of	August	·····	_ in the year 2	0 <u>20</u>
Witness Signature: /Kenduich M	lurphy/	·					
Witness Name: Kendrick Muro	hv						

Page 2

Mailing Address: 10527 Bur Oak Drive Charlotte, NC 28214		
Signature Mus Cyffl I	Date; <u>07/13/202</u> 5	
The foregoing assignment by Chris CARPEN to	Elkem Silicones USA Corp. was	S Swarn and exhemited by the ne
4:30 pm on this 13 th. Witness Signature:	day of July	in the year 20 <u>to</u> .
Witness Name: Row: Think	••••	
ε· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
FOURTH INVENTOR Name: Brian PRICE Mailing Address: 1247 Virginia Dare Drive Rock Hill, SC 29730		
Signature: Dat	e:	
FOR WITNESS USE ONLY:		
The foregoing assignment by Brian PRICE to Elke	m Silicones USA Corp. was awo	rn and subscribed by most
on this da	y of	_in the year 20,
Witness Signature:		

THIRD INVENTOR
Name: Chris GARPEN

Witness Name:

Name: Remi THIRIA Mailing Address:	8.	
923 Knightsbridge Road Fort Mill, SC 29708		2
. 1		
Signature:	Date: A. J. 12. 20	3.0
		.
FOR WITNESS USE ONLY:		
The foregoing assignment by Remi THIRIA	A to Elkem Silicones USA Cor	rp. was sworn and subscribed by me at
Ohion pun on this 12	the day of August	in the year 20 Ze:
Witness Signature;	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Witness Name: Coline Thicia		
Letine Milia	germanical de la constanti	
SECOND INVENTOR Name: Phylandra GAITHER		
Mailing Address: 435 Scarlett Lane		
Fort Mill, SC 29715		
Signature:	Date:	··········
FOR WITNESS USE ONLY:		
he foregoing assignment by Phylandra GAI	THER to Elkem Silicones US/	4 Corp. was sworn and cubearings by
e at on this _	day of	in the year 20
Vitness Signature:		2000
Strace Name		
fitness Name:		

SOLE OR FIRST INVENTOR

Docket No.: 2912909-073977/DO 19005

Signature: _____ Date: _____ FOR WITNESS USE ONLY: The foregoing assignment by Chris CARPEN to Elkem Silicones USA Corp. was sworn and subscribed by me at ______on this _____day of ______in the year 20___. Witness Signature: Witness Name: FOURTH INVENTOR Name: Brian PRICE Mailing Address: 1247 Virginia Dare Drive Rock Hill, SC 29730 FOR WITNESS USE ONLY: The foregoing assignment by Brian PRICE to Elkem Silicones USA Corp. was swom and subscribed by me at Witness Signature: <u>Usan Picket</u> Witness Name: DEAPNA PICKETT

THIRD INVENTOR Name: Chris CARPEN

Charlotte, NC 28214

Mailing Address: 10527 Bur Oak Drive

Docket No.: 2912909-073977/DO 19005

ASSIGNEE:

Name: Elkem Silicones USA Corp.

Mailing Address:

Two Tower Center Blvd.

Suite 1802

East Brunswick, NJ 08816-1100

FOR WITNESS USE ONLY: